To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Union High School No. 2 Jt. (Name of applicant)								
of								
Oregon (Postoffice) State of, do hereby make application for a permit to appropri								
fcllowing described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:								
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation								
High School organized Aug 19, 1922								
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is An Unnamed Spring								
(Name of stream) , tributary of Nehalem River								
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is								
cubic feet per second.								
3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Domestic for use of School (Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies,								
4. The point of diversion is located North East Corner of the North East Quarter of Sec. 20								
being within the NE Quarter of NE Quarter of Sec. 20 , Tp. 6 N (No. N.'or S.) R. 5 W , W. M., in the county of Columbia (No. E. or W.) 5. The 13/4 pipe to be about one mile (Main ditch, canal or pipe line) **Miss in length, terminating in the NW corner of Sec. 20 , Tp. 6 N (Smallest legal subdivision) R. 5 W , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map. 6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is								
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS								
Diversion Works—								
7. (a) Height of dam No. dam feet, length on top feet, length at bot								
feet; material to be used and character of construction								
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)								
(b) Description of headgate								
*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without ch together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.								

CANAL SYSTEM—

) Give dimensions at each poin		
	te. At headgate: width on top		
	. feet; depth of water	feet; grade	feet fall per one
thousand feet	•		
(b)) At miles from h	neadgate: width on top (at wat	er line)
	feet; width on bottom	feet; depth of	water feet,
grade	feet fall per one the	ousand feet.	
			·
FILL	IN THE FOLLOWING INFO	ORMATION WHERE THE W	ATER IS USED FOR
IRRIGATION—		•	
	e land to be irrigated has a toto	al area of	acres. located in each
	subdivision, as follows:		
•••••			
	(If more space	e required, attach separate sheet)	
POWER MINI	NG, MANUFACTURING, OR TRANS	,	
•	Total amount of power to be		theoretical horsenower
	, -		theoretical horsepowers
	Total fall to be utilized The nature of the works by		he developed
(6)	The nature of the works by	means of which the power is to	o de developed
	~		
	Such works to be located in		of Sec
-	(No. E. or W.)		
(e)	Is water to be returned to an	ny stream?(Yes or No)	
	If so, name stream and locate	•	
	, Sec	, Tp(No. N. or S.)	, R, W. M.
<i>(g)</i>	The use to which power is to	be applied is	
	·		
(h)	The nature of the mines to be	e served	

MUNICIPA	AL SUPPLY—							
11.	To supply the with of Union High Sch	ool No. 2 / of Birkenfeld						
•••••	Columbia County, having a present population of about 90							
and an es	stimated population of90 in	1920						
	(Answer questions 12,	13, 14, and 15 in all cases)						
12.	Estimated cost of proposed works, \$6	00.00						
13.	13. Construction work will begin on or before April 15, 1929							
14.	14. Construction work will be completed on or before Sept. 1, 1929							
15.	15. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Sept. 1, 1929							
D_{i}	uplicate maps of the proposed ditch or ot	her works, prepared in accordance with the rules of						
the State	Engineer, accompany this application.							
		Union High School Jt. No.2 (Name of applicant)						
		Walter Carl, Chairman						
		John Nelson, Clerk						
Si	gned in the presence of us as witnesses:							
(1)	H.M.Sexton	Birkenfeld, Oregon						
(2)	F.A.Larson	Birkenfeld, Oregon						
_	(Name) emarks:	(Address of witness)						
	This spring comes out of the sid	e of a hill on logged off						
	land belonging to McPherson Bros	. (Timberman)						
	The pipe line will be of 1 1/3 i	nch pipe at the spring and will be						
	reduced to 3/4 inch at the Scho	ol House.						
STATE	OF OREGON,							
	> ss.	*						
	ty of Marion,)							
		foregoing application, together with the accompanying						
maps an	d data, and return the same for correction	n or completion, as follows:						
	•							
		ication must be returned to the State Engineer, with						
correction	ons on or before	, 192						
И	VITNESS my hand this day	y of, 192						

STATE ENGINEER

Application No. 12548

Permit No. 8901

PERMIT

TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No	District No				
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-					
	gon, on the 4th day	of February	·,			
	192 9, at 8:00 o'	clockM.				
	Returned to applicant	for correction:				
	Corrected application received:					
	Approved:					
	February 20,	192 9				
	Recorded in book 1					
	Permit on page890					
	RHEAL	UPER				
	1 map ACFP	STATE ENGIN \$10.00	EER			
STATE OF OREGON,)	1 map Aori	#10 . 00				
subject to the following lim	at I have examined the fitations and conditions:	If for irrigation,	this appropriat	tion shall be limited		
to one-eightieth of one cubic ject to such reasonable rota						
The right he	rein granted is limi	ted to the app	ropriation o	f water		
	med spring, tributar					
The amount of water	r appropriated shall be l	limited to the am	ount which can	be applied to bene-		
of rotation. The priority da						
	work shall begin on or b					
thereafter be prosecuted wi	th reasonable diligence a		on or before			
Complete application	n of the water to the pro	posed use shall be	made on or bef	fore		
October 1,	1932	-				
	this 20th day		ary	, 192.9		
				······		
Permits for power developmen of annual fees as provided in section	nt are subject to the limitation on 5803, Oregon Laws.			STATE ENGINEER.		